THE DATASHEET OF
MIC9131BQS
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
August 2006 1 M9999-080206
MIC9131 Micrel, Inc.
MIC9131
High-Voltage, High-Speed Telecom
DC-to-DC Controller

16-Pin SOP (M)
16-Pin QSOP (QS)
Ordering Information
Part Number Max. Duty Cycle Junction Temp. Range Package
Standard Pb-Free
MIC9131BM MIC9131YM 75% -40°C to +125°C 16-Pin SOP
MIC9131BQS MIC9131YQS 75% -40°C to +125°C 16-Pin QSOP
August 2006 3 M9999-080206
MIC9131 Micrel, Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Line Input Voltage (VLINE) .........................................+190V
VCC Input Voltage (VCC) ..............................................+19V
Current Sense Input Voltage (VISNS) ..............–0.3 to +5.3V